
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3748
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2000
SETTING UP OF NUCLEAR ENERGY LABORATORY
JASKAUR MEENA

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering a proposal to construct Atomic Energy Laboratory to encourage research work in Atomic
Energy;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the location thereof;

(c) the time by which such Atomic Energy Laboratory is likely to be completed; and

(d) the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b) The Department of Atomic Energy has a large number of laboratories which promote research work in various aspects of the nuclear field. At present the Department does not propose to set up any new major laboratory.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.
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